| UNO

i I

; : $90.00
. 0908233066 Fee: $.
\& EL%%#ne “C?ene“ Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY Gook County Recorder of Deede:. \ ot 28
AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Date: 03/23/2009 11:30 AM Pg:

MELTZER PURTILL & STELLE LLC
300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3500
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Attn: Allen C, Balk

OS2
%Sw. A\ Sendasd

This space reserved for Recorder’s use only

FIRST MODIFICATION OF LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS FIRST MODIFICATION OF LOAN DOCUMENTS (this “Agreement”) is
made as of this 27™ day of February, 2009, and effective as of January 31, 2009, by and among
GREENWOOD, BERKELEY, ELLI3, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company
(“Borrower”), MICHAEL A. MITCHEILL ( “Mitchell”), KARL E. BRADLEY (“Bradley”),
JOHN W, BONDS, JR. (“Bonds”), MITCHEIY, URBAN PARTNERS, LLC (“Mitchell
Urban”), MITCHELL DEVELOPMENT CON SULTANTS, INC. (“Mitchell Development™),
SAFEWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (“Stfeway”), and PARADIGM SHIFT, LLC
(“Paradigm™)(Mitchell, Bradley, Bonds, Mitchell Urban, Mitchell Development, Safeway and
Paradigm are hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Guarantor”) and COLE TAYLOR
BANK, an Illinois banking corporation (“Lender”).

[ S 4

A. Lender has heretofore made a loan (the “Loan”) to Borrower in the original
aggregate principal amount of Five Million Nine Hundred Thousand and’ No/100 Dollars
(85,900,000.00), pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Consiruciion Loan
Agreement dated as of January 30, 2007, by and between Borrower and Lender (tae “Loan
Agreement”), which Loan Agreement was joined in by Guarantor and Kimball Hili, irc,, an
Illinois corporation (“KHI™) for acknowledgment and notice purposes and not as parties bound
by the terms of the Loan Agreement. The Loan is evidenced by (i) a Promissory Note dated
January 30, 2007, in the maximum principal amount of One Million One Hundred Fifty
Thousand and No/100 Dollars (81,150,000.00) outstanding at any one time, made payable by
Borrower to the order of Lender (the “A&D Note™), and (ii) a Promissory Note in the maximum
principal amount of Four Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars
(84,750,000.00) outstanding at any one time, made payable by Borrower to the order of Lender
(the “Construction Note”)(the A&D Note and the Construction Note, as each may be amended,
restated or replaced from time to time, are hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Notes”).

B. The Notes are secured by, among other things: (i) that certain Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of January 30, 2007 from Borrower to Lender and recorded with

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC ;5 }




0908233066 Page: 2 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Recorder of Deeds in Cook County, Illinois (the “Recorder’s Office”) on February 1, 2007 as
Document No. 0703231032 (the “Mortgage™), which Mortgage encumbers the real property and
all improvements thereon legally described on Exhibit A hereto (the “Property™); (ii) that certain
Assignment of Rents and Leases dated January 30, 2007, from Borrower to Lender and recorded
in the Recorder’s Office on February 1, 2007 as Document No. 0703231033 (the “Assignment of
Leases”); (iii) that certain Environmental Indemnity Agreement dated January 30, 2007 from
Borrower, Guarantor, and KHI to Lender (the “Indemnity Agreement”); (iv) that certain
Guaranty dated January 30, 2007 from Guarantor to Lender (“Guaranty”); (v) that certain
Limited Guaranty dated January 30, 2007 from KHI to Lender (“KHI Guaranty™); and
(vi) certain other loan documents (the Notes, the Mortgage, the Assignment of Leases, the
Indemnity Agre=ment, the Guaranty, the KHI Guaranty and the other documents evidencing,
securing and guarantying the Loan, in their original form and as amended, are sometimes
collectively referres *o herein as the “Loan Documents™).

C. On or aveuvApril 23, 2008, KHI and various of its affiliates filed their petitions
for relief under Chapter i1 of Title 11 of the United States Code. The filing of a bankruptcy
petition by KHI is an Event of Defanlt under the KHI Guaranty.

D. Mitchell Developmeitt is currently negotiating the acquisition of the KHI interest
in Mitchell Urban Partners, L.L.C., and ‘p connection therewith KHI has sought to be released
from its obligations under the KHI Guarauty .

E. Borrower is currently seeking to emend the Loan Documents in order to (i) extend
the Maturity Date (as defined in the Loan Agreemexs) of the A&D Note from January 30, 2009
to April 1, 2009 and (ii) revise the Loan Rate (as defincd in the Loan Agreement) of both the
Notes to provide a floor of six percent (6.0%).

F. Lender has agreed to the requested amendments as szt forth herein, and to amend
the Loan Documents upon the terms, and subject to the conditions, contained in this Agreement,
and Borrower and Guarantor have agreed to execute and deliver this' A;reement and such other
documents and instruments as shall be reasonably required by Lender.

AGREEMENTS:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of (i) the facts set forth hereinabove {(wiiich are
hereby incorporated into and made a part of this Agreement), (ii) the agreements by Lender to
modify the Loan Documents, as provided herein, (iii) the covenants and agreements contained
herein, and (iv) for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Incorporation_of Recitals/Defined Terms. The Recitals set forth above are
herein incorporated by this reference as though fully repeated hereunder and are hereby made a
part of this Agreement. Any capitalized term not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meaning ascribed to such term in the Loan Agreement.

2. Extension of Maturity Date. The Maturity Date of the A&D Note is hereby
extended from January 30, 2009 to April 1, 2009, or such earlier date when all indebtedness

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 2




0908233066 Page: 3 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

under the Loan shall be due and payable. Any reference in the Loan Agreement, the A&D Note
(as amended from time to time), the Mortgage, the Assignment of Leases or any of the other
Loan Documents to the Maturity Date of the A&D Note shall be deemed to mean and refer to
April 1, 2009. Any reference in the Loan Agreement, the A&D Note (as amended from time to
time), the Mortgage, the Assignment of Leases or any of the other Loan Documents to January
30, 2009 shall be deemed to mean and refer to April 1, 2009.

3. No Obligation to Fund. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that Lender is under
no obligation to make disbursements under the Loan, except for such advances that Lender
approves in its sole discretion.

4. 1.can Rate. The Loan Rate applicable to both Notes is hereby revised to provide
that, notwithstardizis anything contained in the Loan Documents to the contrary, in no event
shall the Loan Rate-v¢ less than six percent (6.0%) per annum. Any reference in the Loan
Agreement, the Notes {25 2mended from time to time), the Mortgage, the Assignment of Leases
or any of the other Loan Documents to the Loan Rate shall be deemed to mean and refer to the
Loan Rate as modified herein.

5. In Balance Requir¢ment. Pursuant to a letter agreement dated as of July 22,
2008, Lender and Borrower agreed thet tae Loan was not In Balance by the amount of Twenty-
Three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety o9nd No/100 Dollars ($23,590.00) resulting from
construction costs in excess of the amount 2!ocated for the model home (the “Overage
Amount”). Accordingly, and notwithstanding (i) the requirement set forth in Section 7.7 which
required Borrower to deposit with Lender the Overage Amount, and (ii) the release provisions
set forth in Section 8.1(b) of the Loan Agreement iy tie contrary, Borrower agrees that one
hundred percent (100.0%) of Net Sales Proceeds from thie ciosings of any Unit shall be applied
to the Loan, with three percent (3.0%) of such Partial Rciease-Amount being allocated to the
Overage Amount until the entire Overage Amount has been repzid. Upon repayment of the
Overage Amount, the release amount provision shall revert to 97.(%0 <f the Net Sales Proceeds.

6. Amendment of Mortgage. The Mortgage is hereby amend¢d to reflect the terms
hereof including, without limitation, the extension of the Maturity Date. Any references in the
Mortgage to the Notes shall be deemed to mean and refer to the Notes, as 2mizaded hereby.
Borrower and Guarantor each agree that Lender shall have the right to record this’Agreement in
the Recorder’s Office to reflect the subject matter of this Agreement.

7. Other Conforming Amendments. The Loan Documents are hereby amended to
reflect the terms of this Agreement including, without limitation, the extension of the Maturity
Date and the revised Loan Rate.

8. Representations and Warranties of Borrower. Borrower hereby represents,
covenants and warrants to Lender as follows:

(@)  Except as modified herein, the representations and warranties in the Loan
Agreement, the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents are true and correct as of the
date hereof.

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 3




0908233066 Page: 4 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b)  Except for the insolvency of KHI, there is currently no Event of Default
(as defined in the Mortgage) under the Notes, the Mortgage or the other Loan Documents
and Borrower does not know of any event or circumstance which with the giving of
notice or passing of time, or both, would constitute an Event of Default under the Notes,
the Mortgage or the other Loan Documents.

(¢)  The Loan Documents are in full force and effect and, following the
execution and delivery of this Agreement, they continue to be the legal, valid and binding
obligations of Borrower enforceable in accordance with their respective terms, subject to
limitations imposed by general principles of equity.

(). Except for the insolvency of KHI, there has been no material adverse
change in'th: financial condition of Borrower, Guarantor or any other party hereto whose
financial staternent has been delivered to Lender in connection with the Loan from the
date of the most iecent financial statement received by Lender.

(e)  As-ut the date hereof, Borrower and Guarantor have no claims,
counterclaims, defenses, 7 set-offs with respect to the Loan or the Loan Documents as
modified herein,

(f)  Borrower is valialy existing under the laws of the State of its formation or
organization and has the requisite” sower and authority to execute and deliver this
Agreement and to perform the Loan Documents as modified herein. The execution and
delivery of this Agreement and the perforinance of the Loan Documents as modified
herein have been duly authorized by all requisiie action by or on behalf of Borrower.
This Agreement has been duly executed and deliveied on behalf of Borrower.

9. Title Policy. As a condition precedent to ths agreements contained herein,
Borrower shall, at its sole cost and expense, cause Chicago Titic Jzienrance Company to issue a
date down endorsement (the “Date Down Endorsement”) to Lende:’s-title insurance policy
No. 1410 FS0000083 (the “Title Policy™), as of the date this Agreemcrit is recorded, reflecting
the recording of this Agreement and insuring the first priority of the lien of the Mortgage, subject
only to the exceptions set forth in the Title Policy as of its date of issuarce and any other
encumbrances expressly agreed to by Lender.

10.  Reaffirmation of Guaranty. Guarantor ratifies and affirms the Guaranty and
agrees that the Guaranty is in full force and effect following the execution and delivery of this
Agreement. The representations and warranties of Guarantor in the Guaranty are, as of the date
hereof, true and correct and Guarantor does not know of any default thereunder. The Guaranty
continues to be the valid and binding obligation of Guarantor, enforceable in accordance with its
terms and Guarantor has no claims or defenses to the enforcement of the rights and remedies of
Lender thereunder, except as provided in the Guaranty.

11.  Additional Requirements. The obligations of Lender to amend the Loan shall
be subject to Borrower and others having delivered, or having caused to be delivered, to Lender,
the following items, all of which shall be in form and substance acceptable to Lender:

(@)  This Agreement, executed by all parties;

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 4




,.
%
:

0908233066 Page: 5 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b)  The Date Down Endorsement from the Title Company;

(¢) A good standing certificate with respect to Borrower;

(d)  Anincumbency certificate from Borrower’s manager;

(¢)  Incumbency certificates from each entity member of Borrower;
(0  Resolutions of the members of Borrower;

(g)  Payment of Expenses set forth in Section 12 below; and

(h)  Such-other documents as Lender may reasonably require including, but not
limited to, the documeris listed on the checklist, delivered by Lender to Borrower, relating to
this Agreement.

12. Expenses. As a condition precedent to the agreements contained herein,
Borrower shall pay all out-of-pocket costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with
this Agreement, including, without licitation, title charges, recording fees, appraisal fees and
attorneys’ fees and expenses.

13.  Miscellaneous.

(@)  This Agreement shall be governed by @04 construed in accordance with the laws
of the State of Illinois.

(b)  This Agreement shall not be construed more st'ictly -against Lender than against
Borrower or Guarantor merely by virtue of the fact that the same¢ }as been prepared by counsel
for Lender, it being recognized that Borrower, Guarantor and-Lc<nder have contributed
substantially and materially to the preparation of this Agreement, and Borrower, Guarantor and
Lender each acknowledges and waives any claim contesting the existence and-the adequacy of
the consideration given by the other in entering into this Agreement. Each o1 th< parties to this
Agreement represents that it has been advised by its respective counsel of the legal 2ad practical
effect of this Agreement, and recognizes that it is executing and delivering this ‘Agreement,
intending thereby to be legally bound by the terms and provisions thereof, of its own free will,
without promises or threats or the exertion of duress upon it. The signatories hereto state that
they have read and understand this Agreement, that they intend to be legally bound by it and that
they expressly warrant and represent that they are duly authorized and empowered to execute it.

(¢)  Notwithstanding the execution of this Agreement by Lender, the same shall not be
deemed to constitute Lender a venturer or partner of or in any way associated with Borrower or
Guarantor nor shall privity of contract be presumed to have been established with any third party.

(d)  Borrower, Guarantor and Lender each acknowledges that there are no other

understandings, agreements or representations, either oral or written, express or implied, that are
not embodied in the Loan Documents and this Agreement, which collectively represent a

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 5




0908233066 Page: 6 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

complete integration of all prior and contemporaneous agreements and understandings of
Borrower, Guarantor and Lender; and that all such prior understandings, agreements and
representations are hereby modified as set forth in this Agreement. Except as expressly modified
hereby, the terms of the Loan Documents are and remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

(¢)  No party hereto has any defense, claim, or right of action or offset of any kind,
relating to any matter in connection with the Notes and/or Loan Documents, and Borrower and
Guarantor hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably waive and relinquish any and all
claims, demands, rights, and/or actions against Lender in connection with the Notes and Loan
Documents in consideration of this Agreement and the Loan.

()  Borrower and Guarantor hereby acknowledge and agree that, if a petition under
any section, chagter or provision of title 11 of the United States Code, 11 U.S.C. §§ 101 ef seq.,
as amended (the “Dankruptcy Code”) or similar law or statute is filed by or against Borrower, (i)
they shall not contest, an< they shall consent to, the relief requested in any motion or application
of Lender made in any cour. of competent jurisdiction seeking sale pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 363,
or a modification or termination of any automatic stay or other injunction against the Lender
resulting from such filing, and (1) they shall execute any order or other document necessary to
effectuate such modification or termination. If at any time Borrower seeks relief under the
Bankruptcy Code, including, without limitation, the filing of a petition under Chapter 7 or 11
thereof, Borrower shall be deemed to have i2ken such action in bad faith. Furthermore, if such
action is taken against Borrower by a third pacty, Rorrower shall take all action necessary to have
(A) the petition filed by such third party dismissed, including consenting to the immediate
dismissal thereof, and (B) any additional relief 1equzsted by such third party denied, unless
instructed in writing to the contrary by Lender. Leuder is specifically relying upon the
representations, warranties, covenants and agreements ¢earained in this Agreement and such
representations, warranties, covenants and agreements constitute 2 material inducement to accept
the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement and, but foi the receipt of the benefit of such
representations, warranties, covenants and agreements, the Lender vicvid not have agreed to such
terms and conditions.

(g)  As of the date of this Agreement, Borrower and Guarantor acknsw!edge that they
have no defense, offset, or counterclaim to any of their respective obligationc urder the Loan
Documents. Borrower and Guarantor hereby irrevocably waive and release any aid all claims,
actions, causes of action, suits and defenses which such party might hereafter have-against
Lender for or by reason of any matter cause or thing whatsoever which relates to the Luan, this
Agreement, or any discussion between the Borrower, Guarantor, and the Lender.

(h)  Borrower and Guarantor hereby fully and forever remise, release and discharge
the Lender from any and all claims, demands, agreements, contracts, covenants, actions, suits,
causes of action, obligations, controversies, debts, costs, expenses, accounts, damages,
judgments, losses and liabilities of whatever kind or nature in law, equity or otherwise, whether
known or unknown, existing as of the date hereof or arising at any time on the future, which the
Borrower or any Guarantor had, may have had, now has, or can, shall or may have, for or by any
reason of any and all matters, causes or things whatsoever from the beginning of time to and
including the day the Notes are repaid in full.

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 6




0908233066 Page: 7 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6] Borrower and Guarantor covenant that they will never institute any suit or action
at law or equity against the Lender, nor institute, prosecute or in any way aid in the institution or
prosecution of any claim, demand, action, or cause of action for damages, costs, loss of services,
expenses, or compensation for or on account of any damage, loss or injury either to person or
property, or both, whether developed or undeveloped, resulting or to result, known or unknown
past present, or future which are, were, might, or could have been asserted against the Lender in
connection with any of the matters released herein.

()] This Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their
respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

(k) = Any references to the “Notes”, the “Mortgage” or the “Loan Documents”
contained in anyof'the Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to the Notes, the Mortgage and
the other Loan Decurents as amended hereby. The paragraph and section headings used herein
are for convenience only-and shall not limit the substantive provisions hereof, All words herein
which are expressed in thé renter gender shall be deemed to include the masculine, feminine and
neuter genders. Any word herein which is expressed in the singular or plural shall be deemed,
whenever appropriate in the coniexy, to include the plural and the singular.

()] This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which, when
taken together, shall constitute one originil /\greement.

(m)  Time is of the essence of each of Borrower’s obligations under this Agreement.

(n)  Borrower and Guarantor acknowledge ard agree that this Agreement is limited to
the terms outlined herein, and shall not be construed as-aw amendment of any other terms or
provisions of the Loan Documents. This Agreement shall nat-cstablish a course of dealing or be
construed as evidence of any willingness on the Lender’s part to grant other or future

amend‘ments, should any be requested.

(0) VENUEJURY WAIVER. TO INDUCE LENDER TO ACCEPT THIS
AGREEMENT, BORROWER AND GUARANTOR IRREVOCABLY AGREE THAT,
SUBJECT TO LENDER'S SOLE AND ABSOLUTE ELECTION, ALL ACTIONS OR
PROCEEDINGS IN ANY WAY, MANNER, OR RESPECT, ARISING OUT F R FROM
OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE LITIGATED IN COURS WITHIN
COOK COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS AND EACH OF THEM HEREBY CONSENTS AND
SUBMITS TO THE JURISDICTION OF ANY LOCAL, STATE OR FEDERAL COURT
LOCATED WITHIN SAID COUNTY AND STATE. BORROWER AND GUARANTOR
EACH HEREBY WAIVE ANY RIGHT THEY MAY HAVE TO TRANSFER OR CHANGE
THE VENUE OF ANY LITIGATION BROUGHT AGAINST IT OR HIM OR ANY OF THEM
BY LENDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS PARAGRAPH OR UNDER THE NOTE
AND/OR MORTGAGE, AND EACH IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE EXTENT
APPLICABLE, ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING M
TO ENFORCE OR DEFEND ANY RIGHTS UNDER OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS
AGREEMENT OR ANY AMENDMENT, INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT, OR AGREEMENT
DELIVERED OR WHICH MAY IN THE FUTURE BE DELIVERED IN CONNECTION
HEREWITH OR "WITH THE NOTE OR LOAN DOCUMENTS, AND/OR (II) ARISING

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 7




]
¥
g
¢
4

0908233066 Page: 8 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FROM ANY DISPUTE OR CONTROVERSY IN CONNECTION WITH OR RELATED TO
THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT, OR AGREEMENT, AND
AGREES THAT ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE TRIED BEFORE A
COURT AND NOT BEFORE A JURY, TO THE EXTENT SUCH MATTER IS TRIED AT
ALL; BORROWER AND GUARANTOR EACH ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE
THOROUGHLY READ AND REVIEWED THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS TO THIS
AGREEMENT AND THE EXHIBITS ATTACHED HERETO, AND ARE FAMILIAR WITH
THE TERMS HEREOF; THAT THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS CONTAINED HEREIN
HAVE BEEN THOROUGHLY READ BY THE BORROWER AND GUARANTOR, AND
ARE CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD AND FULLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY CONSENTED
TO BY THEWi: THAT THEY HAVE HAD FULL BENEFIT AND ADVICE OF COUNSEL
OF THEIR OW:{ SELECTION OR THE OPPORTUNITY TO OBTAIN THE BENEFIT AND
ADVICE OF ( COUNSEL OF THEIR OWN SELECTION, IN REGARD TO
UNDERSTANDENC THE TERMS, MEANING AND EFFECT OF THIS AGREEMENT;
THAT THEIR EXECUTiON OF THIS AGREEMENT IS DONE FREELY, VOLUNTARILY,
WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE, WITHOUT DURESS, AND THAT IN EXECUTING THIS
AGREEMENT, BORROWER AND GUARANTOR HAVE RELIED ON NO OTHER
REPRESENTATIONS, EITHERWRITTEN OR ORAL, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, MADE TO
THEM BY LENDER OR ANY (OTAER PARTY; AND THAT THE CONSIDERATION
RECEIVED BY THEM HEREUNDEK FIAS BEEN ACTUAL AND ADEQUATE.

(Signatur: page to follow)

{13098: 343: 00402146.D0C :5 } 8




0908233066 Page: 9 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement dated as of
the day and year first above written.
BORROWER:

GREENWOOD, BERKELEY, ELLIS, LLC, an
IHlinois limited liability company

Michael A. Mitchell, its Manager

LENDER:

COLE TAYLOR BANK, an Illinois banking
corporation

W17

Name: _ DEMLIS KoL
lts: ~SEL0l. Vic k. [RENDELT

GUARANTOR:

MITCHELL: URBAN PARTNERS, LLC, an

Hlinois limited i bi%/i"&'ompan; _
By: el - /

Michael A Mitchell, its Manager

MITCHELL DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS,

INC., an Illinois ¢ <130r on |
By:

Michael A. Mitchell, its Manager

e

SAFEWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, an
Illinois corporation

By:
Name:
Its:

(Signatures continue on the following page)

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 9




0908233066 Page: 10 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement dated as of
the day and year first above written.

BORROWER:

GREENWOOD, BERKELEY, ELLIS, LLC, an
Illinois limited liability company

By:

Michael A. Mitchell, its Manager
LENDER:

COLE TAYLOR BANK, an Illinois banking

corporation

: By:

% Name:

! 1is:

: GUARANTOR:
MITCHE]L.L© URBAN PARTNERS, LLC, an
Illinois limited. liability company

By: Q

5 Michael A. Mitchel!; its Manager

MITCHELL DEVELOPMUENT CONSULTANTS,
INC.,, an Illinois corporation

3
&£
B
bl
',L:

By:

Michael A. Mitchell, its Manager v

SAFEWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, an
Illinois corporation

By: ﬁ / - /Qj Q /’
Name:  John w, @om,(/sl Fr.
Its: Owmef

(Signatures continue on the following page)

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 9




0908233066 Page: 11 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 }

PARADIGM SHIFT, LLC, a Michigan limited
liability company

By:
Name:
Its:

Y

MICHAEL A. MITCHELL, individually

KARL E. BRADLEY, individually

JOHN W. BONDS, JR., individually

10

il i ey vedmn e - e e e o e e i ¥ae + s [




0908233066 Page: 12 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARADIGM SHIFT, LLC, a Micghjgan limited
liability company

By:
Name: W )
Its: MG, s

MICHAEL A. MITCHELL, individually

[
g
E

KARL E. BRADYEY, individually

JOHN W. BONDS, JR., individually

R T s e Ty

i
:

{13098: 343: 00402146.D0C :5 } 10




AT TR T AR TR e T

PPLC TR,

10908233066 Page: 13 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 }

PARADIGM SHIFT, LLC, a Michigan limited
liability company

By:
Name:
Its:

MICHAEL A. MITCHELL, individually

KARL E. BRADLEY, individually

3/ S S

JOHN W. BONDS, JR., individually

10




0908233066 Page: 14 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) .88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public infénd for said County, j the State B)res
HEREBY CERTIFY that | Atad) e | the Cole
Taylor Bank, is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscrlbed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she
signed and delivered said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes ther-ir set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 27 day of February, 2009.

My Commission Expires: 7 / 2/_% oro

, "OFFICIAL 7 SEAL"

y A}
BORAH R. LG iAM
'NOTEFE( PUBLIC STATE CEL*INOIS

!Mx Commission EXEll'eS 09/02. 4910

P

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 11




0908233066 Page: 15 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) .88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Michael A. Mitchell, in his capacity as Manager of GREENWOOD,
BERKELEY, ELLIS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, is personally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act and the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and
purposes thereiz set forth.

GIVEN undei iy hand and Notarial Seal this ~~ day of February, 2009.
ARAAAAAAAAAA A A
- QFFIGIEY Es,

STEPRANE Lol E '-—/7f %ZS; 0
NOTARY PuBui §7 © " ") & Z —
MY COMMISSICN Exv ! Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/} / ()V‘

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) .8
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Ceuaty, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Michael A. Mitchell, in his capacity .as Manager of MITCHELL
URBAN PARTNERS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, 1s personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrun:ent, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said insti"1inent as his own free
and voluntary act and the free and voluntary act of said limited liability compaiiy for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

day of February, 2009.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: \’Z'/ { / 0

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 12




0908233066 Page: 16 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) .88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Michael A. Mitchell, in his capacity as Manager of MITCHELL
DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS, INC., an Illinois corporation, is personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered said instrument as his/her
own free and voluntary act and the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and
purposes theren set forth.

GIVEN urde: my hand and Notarial Seal this day of February, 2009.
OFFICIAL SEAL %/,
NOTAISRTEPHAN’F S GREEN
MY COMMISSION Exmaemm‘:‘,‘gs Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

{13098; 343: 00402146.D0C :5 } 13




0908233066 Page: 17 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) .88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State afpresajd, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that TDV\A W Bonde (47, in his/her capacity as ECZ 3;5 @A§ of
SAFEWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, an Tllinois corporation, is personally known to me
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered said instrument as his/her
own free and voluntary act and the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under -uy hand and Notarial Seal this day of February, 2009.
& ;
OFFICH " SEAL
STEPHANIE S GREFN l\ Q,?/'_
NOTARY PURGI, STATE OF ILLINOIS Notary Public

b COMMISSION EXPIRES:12 J1/0%

My Commission Expires:

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 14




0908233066 Page: 18 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF )
) .88
COUNTY OF )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that _ Kar/ &£ . Jradlys in hisher capacity as _Manmcer of
PARADIGM SHIFT, LLC, a Michigan limited 44bility company, is personally krfown to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered said instrument as his/her
own free and voluntary act and the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN urder my hand and Notarial Seal this a lﬂ day of February, 2009.

m%ﬁf

Né&ry Public 2@

My Commission Expires: 3 -2p- 20D

OFFICIAL SEAL 3

KIMBERLY HOGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS §
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-20-2010

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 15




0908233066 Page: 19 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) .88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that MICHAEL A. MITCHELL, individually, is personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN‘under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of February, 2009.

o 0e

Notary Public

O"FICIAL SEAL
TCPHANIE § GREEN
NOTARY PUBLI - ST*4E OF ILLINOIS
My CommissiongExptEIMMISSION EXPIRES 12101108

ARAR LS

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 16




0908233066 Page: 20 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) .88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that KARL E. BRADLEY, individually, is personally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN uader my hand and Notarial Seal this 2 (4 day of February, 2009.

MA,HW

Notakry Publit?

My Commission Expires: 20— 2010

OFFICIAL 8EAL
KIMBERLY HOGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-20-2010

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 17




0908233066 Page: 21 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) .8§
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that JOHN W. BONDS, JR., individually, is personally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of February, 2009.
_— . 7
N ARARA, AAAAAAAARAAA
UFFICIAL SE Y -
STELHANIE § Gé‘éEN { Notary Public

NOTAY D BT

v - DTATE OF ILLINOIS

© A IMINISSICH FAPIRES: 12101100

My Commission = .

{13098: 343: 00402146.DOC :5 } 18




0908233066 Page: 22 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Legal Description

Parcel 1:

LOT 4 OF SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 8 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 2 IN SUBDIVISION OF
THE SOUTH 412.5 FEET OF LOT 2 IN ABELL’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 412.5
FEET OF LOT 2 OF THE SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 2 OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF
SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 2:

LOT 5 IN OTIS'SLRDIVISION OF LOTS 27 TO 30 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 1 IN ABELL’S
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 412.5 FEET OF LOT 2 OF THE SUBDIVISION OF THE
EAST %2 OF THE SOUITAWEST ' OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 3:

LOT 3 IN ABELL’S SUBDIVISION-CEF THE SOUTH 412.5 FEET OF LOT 2 OF THE
SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST ', OF THr 'SOUTHWEST ' OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS. '

Parcel 4:

LOT 4 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 10.35 FEET THEREOF) IN‘GTIS SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 27
TO 30, INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 1 IN ABELL’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 412.5 FEET
OF LOT 2 OF THE SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST % OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION
2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 5:

LOTS 25, 26, 27 AND 28 IN BLOCK 2 IN ABELL’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SCU7H 412.5
FEET OF LOT 2 OF THE SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST ‘2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 4 OF
SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 6:

SUB LOT 6 OF SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 8 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 2 IN
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 412.5 FEET OF LOT 2 IN ABELL’S SUBDIVISION OF
THE SOUTH 412.5 FEET OF LOT 2 OF THE SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST % OF THE
SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 7:

N




0908233066 Page: 23 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 21 IN BLOCK 2 IN ABELL’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 412.5 FEET OF LOT 2
OF THE SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST % OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION 2,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 8:

LOT 10 IN BLOCK 2 IN ABELL’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 412.5 FEET OF LOT 2
OF THE SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST % OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION 2,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 9;

LOT 5 IN THE SUEDIVISION OF LOTS 10, 11, 12 AND 13 IN SUBDIVISION OF THE
NORTH 3.79 CHAINS O BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE EXECUTORS OF E.K.
HUBBARD OF THE EA=7T '2 OF THE SOUTHWEST Y% OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

Parcel 10:

LOT 19 IN BLOCK 1 IN CHARLES C. ABELI’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 412.5
FEET OF LOT 2 OF THE SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST % OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF
SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 11A:

UNIT(S) 18, 28, 3S, IN, 2N AND 3N IN THE 4310-4312 GREENYOOD CONDOMINIUM,
AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT
OF LAND: LOTS 1,2 AND THE NORTH 8.99 FEET OF LOT 3 IN OT72>- SUBDIVISION OF
THE SOUTH 2 FEET OF LOT 4 AND LOTS 5 TO 8 IN THE SUBDIVISION'QF THE NORTH
3.79 CHAINS OF BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE EXECUTGRS OF EX.
HUBBARD OF THE EAST !4 OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION 2, 1OV, NGHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT “C” T THE
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JULY 8, 2008 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 0819039039 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN
THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Parcel 13:

LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 8.99 FEET) IN OTIS’ SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 2
FEET OF LOT 4 AND LOTS 5 TO 8 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 3.79 CHAINS
OF BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY EXECUTORS OF E.K. HUBBARD OF THE EAST
2 OF THE SOUTHWEST Y OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 14:




0908233066 Page: 24 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 4 IN OTIS’ SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 2 FEET OF LOT 4 AND LOTS 5 TO 8 IN
,\ THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 3.79 CHAINS OF BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION
: BY THE EXECUTORS OF E K. HUBBARD OF THE EAST ‘2 OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF
SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 15:

LOT 5 IN OTIS’ SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 2 FEET OF LOT 4 AND LOTS 5 TO 8 IN
THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 3.79 CHAINS OF BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION
BY EXECUTORS OF EK. HUBBARD OF THE EAST 2 OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF
SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN; [M-COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 16:

LOT 1 IN MORRISON’S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 9 OF PATTERSON’S SUBDIVISION OF

THE NORTH 3.79 CHAINS UF BLOCK 2 AND OF THE NORTH 25 % FEET OF LOT 1 IN

BLOCK 1 IN CHARLES C-ABELL’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 412.5 FEET

TOGETHER WITH A STRIP O LYING BETWEEN THE AFORESAID LOTS, ALL IN

BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION 3Y THE EXECUTORS OF E.K. HUBBARD OF THE
EAST %; OF THE SOUTHWEST % O SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14
, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERILIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

E; Parcel 17:

LOT 2 IN MORRISON’S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 9 GF 2ATTERSON’S SUBDIVISION OF
THE NORTH 3.79 CHAINS OF BLOCK 2 AND OF THE MORTH 25 2 FEET OF LOT 1 IN
BLOCK 1 IN CHARLES C. ABELL’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 412.5 FEET
TOGETHER WITH A STRIP OF LYING BETWEEN THE AFCRESAID LOTS, ALL IN
BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE EXECUTORS OF :.X.. HUBBARD OF THE
EAST ‘2 OF THE SOUTHWEST ' OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 *vORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 18:

LOT 3 IN MORRISON’S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 9 OF PATTERSON’S SUBDIVISIUN OF
THE NORTH 3.79 CHAINS OF BLOCK 2 AND OF THE NORTH 25 % FEET OF LOT 1IN
BLOCK 1| IN CHARLES C. ABELL’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 412.5 FEET
TOGETHER WITH A STRIP OF LYING BETWEEN THE AFORESAID LOTS, ALL IN
BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE EXECUTORS OF E.K. HUBBARD OF THE
EAST 2 OF THE SOUTHWEST ' OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN NOS:

. |\
20-02-302-016-0000 Parcel 7 U221 S. E\Ns fve UMWWC
20-02-302-030-0000 Parcel 1 tae S. B2 \(\e e U%O"’?ﬁ
20-02-302-032-0000 Parcel 6 (203 D &/ le ANL,

20-02-302-038-0000 Parcel 8 uzuq s M\.,\.o,u\ Ve W N




0908233066 Page: 25 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

20-02-303-008-0000
20-02-303-022-0000
20-02-303-038-0000
20-02-303-059-0000
20-02-303-055-0000
20-02-302-047-0000
20-02-302-048-0000
20-02-302-049-0000
20-02-302-050-0000
20-02-303-056-0000
20-02-303-057-0000
20-02-303-058-0000
26-02-303-060-0000
20-02-252-050-0000
20-02-353+051-0000

(-
e e Loy

Parcel 9 2>\ 5. “ AU
Parcel 10 Ub-7 5 @27 e Ve, Cluesge

Parcel 3 “14% S O tanuused. e IUMWZP‘\&' C

Part of Parcel 16 4B\ S (M pussd e Chacasy A

Part of Parcel Zi and Other Property (Parcel 4) <4200 S . £2/( “-'\9»1 %Q (.
Part of Parcel 5

Partof Parcel 5 & {232, S £\ five, UhiComp
Part of Parcel 55

Part of Parcel 5 : RS , U easo V-
Part of Parcels 114 and 13 40-—324 g‘f&i" Unicoge t‘é"

Part of Parcels 13 and 14 UsIa-34 5 0foan 0ot -
Part of Parcels 14 and 15 Y3154 S. Of Lanusod Vo

Part of Parcels 16 and 17 930S Gy g pusd. VL WM (.
The North 1 Foot of Lot 3 in Parcel 3 459% S ({0

Part of Parcels 17 and 18 “\3l® S .(yvean




0908233066 Page: 26 of 28

212772009 10:10 AM 1of3
|SWORN OWNER'S STATEMENT __ JR O I SO - . w2
TONesr North Natlonsl THIe LLG e e e .

STATEQFILLINQIS s . L . o . . .G No.l
Caunty of Cook. ), . Escrow No.[01401-026107576-002
Thvnﬂwl‘wmmdulymmonwmdeml, sapmulhe L X
uum&mmmmmmmmmr 0' the hﬂmﬂﬂ WGM P'Gm'm no
7 of i ich convace. pevious peymerts und buiances
Name and Address Kind of Work Originsl i Ci Final Budget Previously Paid Amount of This Balance to Become Due
Include. Extras & i Payment
: Credts : i
ousing uiiton - Genvee Lots 3) (o 500000 | § s R icd M e < s
OevelopmentCo, _] S S R L. .. A
607 . Onkwood Oivd, 9 Cotn ;
Chicago, fivol 60853 H 323500 8 32350 8 323500 $ 22500 | 8 s
C"';':‘ g’;‘" Deparbmert 1~ casaon- Cly Lw $ 800,00000 | 5 20000000 | 5 00000000 | $°  800.00000 | - s
o .o O SR DAttt I ST I
111 N, LaSalie Stroel, Chicago 7 meing Costs s s s . s s
Hlinois SNSRI SRR RSN SNV SRS SMU v J
"ol man, Girantos [ 49,0000 | § 4000000'§ 40000007 § - 1s
. t:: Offices of Tracle Portar, Devwop - a0t s 3000000 | § a2 s n15224 | 8 3n8022¢ |8 225000 §
1507 €.531d Streel, Chicago, |  Closing, Swies. Dor-atent ’ . ’ :
oot v Rarew, Sub DO $ 580000 | § 589000 | 589000 | § - s -
Albert, Whitehead, PC Deebpeilegd ~ 'S g 5000001 8 500000 § s 1.500.00 | § 350000 |
|0N Doarbom, Suite 500 Clowng, Sales, Docurmo= s s " T s
hicago, o, 111 60602 Rm Sub-Oivieions ) | .
"Jvhnmll-" Mt . AwnoctslDesign - 1§ SS0000 1§ ..52.50000( § T6R1396LS  TAINIM ]S 250000} $ .
D!BSWabalh ‘Ave, uite 210, Reimbutasble
Chicego, Il 80605 H 2 s 418393 § H 190568 | § 8540 § (0.00)
-|312.883.0225) ! i : L .
[ R 0|8 as000fS R
vt s - 13 - 1s
[RR & Asyocates .., EneonmentaRepor RITEIEN 8318368 s
2 South 631 Rowte 50, Sule B, Piaes § & Phave 216 iat]
Warrenville, liinols 60566 $
v oo, SOUBotge L8 2180501§ 215050 1 § s,
3 .
[RH Granath.  Suvew A $ . amseon|s 3 75000
5544 W 1471 Sireet, Oal s
Forost, I 60452 (R
Kudrma & Associates Surveys - Updates, foundation T g
surveys, waios ({ nwcesvany) | § o 1103084 ( 8 1200084 | § 225000 § 226000 § $ .
203 N. Cass Ave, Wostmont, I ' : s
80559 e
Bradyldohnson Appassa Paisiots) 1§ L Besoots o ssoo]s ssa0ls 82500 § L
1408 Pinevoods CL., Uummly 3 s
Park, |l 60456 : AR
(Ghty of Ghicago - Dept of Pomis 8 Othwr Fers | 8530015 - 84720 |§ w7533 | $ Tors33 | s s 200000
Construction & Permits N J A D S MR PV o] ..
Zoning, Scoffaw, AGIrees ;
Certificetion, Zoning s s ' s
Appkcatons, Business License - - | i
B i il P R USRS . B T Y - . '. ‘
City of Chicago - Other Fees |  Zoning, Scofaw, Addross
m“"mamﬁﬁ'“m ] 470138 amaisls 700000 | § aTBany| s - s 221587
RSN McGiadrey Accountng O } 40000018 250000]% 250000 | § 250000 § |3
1 Wacker Diive, Sutte
800, Ghicago, il 60606 Is
312.634.3400 A ]
[axas. o ] Acoung . Y T 3 467060 3 ¥ 412040
3500 § King D 7 incoms Teme 1 1% g
2% Fioor, Sulio A s ‘
|chicago. netes3 s |
773.955.0960 $
Mitchel Develop ing/Bookkesping
Parnars , ‘ s 15000 | § 1150000 § 895000 | § $ 255000
4341 8 King D1 . . R} L . $ T R $ ‘
Chicago, Hinois 6065 $ \
773.200.0043 $ |
LaSalie Bank NA. Lown 1 CommhmeniFes | § K 1162500 § s LGEIE s
135 8. LeSalls Street, Sulte Loan 2 Commiment Fee
2325, Chicago, liinoks 80603, $ - is 5.850.00 | § § $850.00( § $
312.904.6350 B ISR S . o
LA o0 . B 018 770050 | s RN
W11000]8 s 2911000 § - 1s
s PR K | - s
160000 s 160000 | $ - ls
'300.00 ) $ 30000 | § - 18
Cole Taylor Bank 2300000 | § 2300000 | S - |
111 West Wi
Street,oth Fioor, Chk.lqo. 1 2375000 | § 2750001 § 2375000 | § 275000 § $ . ‘
80002, 3124425072 I I . o . :
3 Lo 48 43 - |§ -8
| . tandorleguFes 1§ j0000000S | 2 18 .. . 2080]s 2810390 § - ls -
Gonstructon interest Resarva | 585.716.00 | § 560.716.00 | § 80.716.00 | § M322019 | § s 24749581
Lendai oioeie Foe s 10.00006 | $ ' yg0o000] § 1000000 | § '$ - ‘

- i A




0908233066 Page: 27 of 28

2/27/2008 1010 AM 203
[SWORN QWNER'S STATEMENT, . . .. .. - DRI F TR
TO Near North Nationai Title LLC e e e e e e
County of Cook T T T T Eow o JoteataastorsToonz
m-mm bdrqduymmonnnhdeposuandnywu\hen . . . i
uh.:mwmuwmmm
. CQOK_ County, Nincis, to wit: scattered p 2
1. Thlthcluuwmuyhy mmmmmm
4. Thot this B
Constiuction inspection
Revorve 8000001 § 6.21000| $ -l 1.790.00
43255, B, Chicago s s [] p
{3 $ - s
$. § - s -
43 A 3. E
3 80323001 $
s © L3 L
43 $ -8 ]
8 48 S - 18 :
3 AS oL oY .
$ - 3 I |
N et L 3 - is nt
9us, vamw. O'.cpu 3 85!2500 - $ 9812500 | § - s
rama vamod. cl'm ‘GJ' ) 95 62500 $ s H - s
43205 Gumod Cnhagn § 8582500 $ $ $ - s
ram §, Greerwood, Crmw $ .bZS m $ 3 C R | .
4328 8. Groenwood, Chiowga | S ‘gEEm [T s R - s -
4:10-431:3 Greenwood, s . $ $ N s .
Safeway Construction 43255 Elis, Chicogo $ H $ $ N
4327 Wost Roosevelt Road $273Em Cheage | S [ s [}
Chicago, Uinols 60604 |. 4zesEm.Cricapn |8 $ $ 13 -
773.522.3000 . 4315 Eks, Cheago | § . A . I & R 5 .
) o [ §58624.00 |8 . 4478820003 1931300 [ $ 9184000
Ams Bmam icago s LR} - |8 -
u_zvevs Borkeley, Chicago | $ L) 3§ .
4 3 $ $ -
N o] AYGS Borkaiey, Chicago 1§ . 4893873418 4 L A S,
T T T T YA 8 Bariotey, Chicago PO 77171 X SRUR £ - ls b .
HODEL HOME 43143, Greemwoot, Cicago | § 476,133.3¢ 63777100 | 8 562,690.00 | § $ 84,073.00
o 4!1086!mm Nuoo $ $ s - s s
3208 Craenwaot. Chicago | § 409 30134 $ 429,387.34 [} $ $ -
4:22 s Gmrwmd cm;ago $ 469.367 34 $ 489,387.34 $ N 3 -
R - LY Xo 1 T N s - s s -
Q1643128 Gieswood, | o 10027045 | § 104311200 | $ 104311200 | § 92100 § $ 106.898.00
- Conatructon Contngeny | 8 45200445 | § 17125600 § 50000001 § T T aamss 2573050 |
Chicago Tik | ™esRecotngCharges | $ 4567400 [ 3 4587400 [ 8 300000018 [ e - |s 16.816.00
222 N. LaSale Street, Main
Lobby. Chicago. llincis 60801 $ s
FrstSubwbanThe | ToedRecommachmes (87 2e0d]s T med]s T szl -8
15418 § Harlem Ave, Orland - oy e .
Park, [| 60462 708.614.7777 . o [ - s - s
Finders Flus RealEatste | WemewgSum  [§ 507005009, 5000000 | § KK [ZEERE RN Y
1505 5. State Street, Chicago, '
|ii_"* 312.554.0840 H
Mitchell Development Salos Support - Othar vondon
|Partriers andmakeagotics | § -l 100,000.00 | § 9441808 | § 8865585 | § 546021 | § .
T s R ST e o .
(Chicago, Iiksioks 80653, s . $ . s
2000043 . .
$ - $
AiADesigns 1 imenorDsegn |5 . I L ESgmAs e s 8560220 | § $
3127 § Michigan Chicago, “Carpet Buppéer o
kol 20816 I Y ATl AT L 30000 ; :
$ - [} .
r:‘;:::" ¥ Ovihead | ¢ 27270000 | 5 21555288 | § 27270000 | § 2505010 |8 1752528 5 6.127.55
4341 5. ML King Drive. : )
Chicago, Winoks 60653, $
209.6043
GF Appliances_ Wicton Applances | § 1180863 ] § BETTE|S . E7e3 |8 2557763 | & 1 13.000.00
GE Appliance Contract PO 4314 Qrwd 11008.89, 4310-12] . : .
BOX 640506 Phisburgh, PA Grwd 13768
15264-0506 GEA Account # 12 $
22M89 )
[Kimbal HIf Urban Centers | Inteim Lowniaterewt — 1 55200000 | § 5554848 1S §5.540.48 [ § 55549049 | § -8
43418, Ml.KIng Drive, a
Chicago, Illinois 60853, $
200.8043
'Klmb-ll Hill Urban Centars LogaiFons 3 39.26027 | § 3528027 | § 3928027 | § 13




eem - - 0908233066 Page: 28 of 28

’ UNOFFICIAL COPY

2272009 10:42 AM 3of3

T Gusrantee No.
___ EscrowNo.[01401-026107576-002
The affiant, Michael Mitchefl , being du .
[the, : i .
| COOI, County. tHinois. o wit: seattored parcalz Jogated Jo en erea hoynded by 4300 South i g
1. That he is thoroughly fambier with aif tho facts and dreumstances cancerning the premises desabedabove: . .. ...
[2._That with respect to Imp: on the premises the only work done or rlal to date are a fisled balow: I
3. _Yhat the anly coniracts Iet for the furmishing of future work or malerials relative to the contemplated improvemants 4o as listed below,
4. That this Is a trun and compl of all such contracts, previoua payments and balances due, if any. ]
4341 5. ML King Drive,
Chicago, liinols 60653, $ - s
20,5043
Mosirow Insurance Services s s
T e Bt R AUCIET TR SR RIS . e
Ghicago, liinoks 60610 $ 1772100 | 8 1772700 | § 3,805.00 | § 380500 | 8 - s
$ N
[Williams Insurance-Group | aulde - eokinsuranca ] § © 3500000 1§ - 20818000% 288180018 14205001%  67M00/§ 6.000.00
1551 Sibloy Bivd., Calume! Gene #t Liar Jy & Piopenty ' o
City, lllinais 60405, $ 500000 | § 500000 | § 1500000 | § 100000 | § 14,000.00 | §
A $ s [
Cock County Yreasurer | _ RelEwseTow 5 300000(% 3,00000] $ 300000 1% . . . 300000]% st $ :
é\h?gc{.lﬁnigg:;;?nz. Rec) Extate Taxe - Eecrr ]:_ 1209100 | § 26,172.00 | § 3500000 | $ 383612 | 8 2165361 § 9210.27
{ToTAalL 1§ 1373559683 | § 1391513082 [ § 5,082,250.10 | § 43062302 [8 11612698 ] 8 ST5 80040
SOURCES: 7 )
Adjusted Amoun’. . ,
Original Amount Include: Extras ¢ Pr.ekusly NY.IOUN of This Paydown Available Balance
. Disbursed Disburscment
Credits
Cole Taylor Acquisition o
Revotver __1,150,000.00 1,160,000.00 | 4,162 050.00 i 0801 196,25000) 196,250.00 |
Cole Taylor Construction
Revolver _ __....1.. .475000000 1 . 475000000} 30738527:) = _ _mel2698  000f 156022030
Owners Cash Equity [~ 166,871,00 | 00 0] 7 ool T ool T 000
TOTALS 6,066,871.00 6,066,871.00 4,390,523.72 __ £ 116,126.98.|  196,250.00 4,756,470.30
[~ Requested Disbursmont Amount| $116,12698 | "7 71777 Fritay, February 27,2000
T Bigned: . BerkoloyANis, LG ] i
Atorized Signetue: | Michael A, Blchatl~ .

WManggtr;, rkeleyfEl
4 T

adioes:| 341 5, WL King Drive, ChicagodlnoTe, 60683 |

). ~ yl M
— 77 v 7 YOS
Sibsebedmdswomis s e ] dage 7 2 el
T T

e o ... . —_
No Obligation to Fund®) under the Agreemsnts section in the First Modification _M_LO’EE Do

to make dlsb%sgd_oq 1he final budget detailed sbove.
el TN ‘
e — ‘
oration - - ! - N
. < : PN s 21K
vALRRICIAY SE L" ¢
O I T CIrXET IS !

DEBORAHR. AM
SNOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commigsion Expires 091(12/%919 ‘

N

v




